Privacy Policy

Storied Real Estate Effective As of: November 7, 2023

Introduction:

Welcome to Storied Real Estate. We are committed to protecting the privacy of our clients and visitors. This Privacy Policy outlines our practices concerning the collection, use, and sharing of your personal information through our website.

Information Collection:

We collect information from you when you engage with our website, such as when you fill out a contact form, register for property alerts, or sign up for our newsletter. The information we collect may include your:

- Name
- Email address
- Telephone number
- Property preferences

Use of Information

The information we collect is used to:

- Provide you with real estate services
- Respond to your inquiries
- Send you alerts for properties that match your interests
- Improve our website and services

Sharing of Information

We do not share your personal information with third parties except as necessary to provide our services or as required by law.

User Choices

If you do not wish to receive marketing communications from us, you can unsubscribe at any time by following the instructions in the communication.

Data Protection

We implement reasonable security measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction.

Changes to This Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new policy on this page with a new effective date.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Storied Real Estate PO Box 3074 Boone, NC 28607 <u>nick@livestoried.com</u> 828.964.2094